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E95 _2_l person whp pg reached pgg fl, g Q income earned through service i_n 
pp elected office, gig Q Q reduction upon reemployment, regardless o_f 
income. fliy reduction must Q made from (hp annuity payable Q (hp calendar @ immediately following t_l_1_§ calendar @ i_n which (pp excess amount \_rv_§ 
earned. _Tl1_e_ executive director m_ay adopt policies regarding reduction o_f annui- 
1% under t_h§ section. 

(p) Except Q provided i_n paragraphs (a_) E (QL public service performed 
by an annuitant subsequent to retirement under this chapter does not increase or 
decrease the amount of an annuity when payment of the annuity is resumed. 
The annuitant may not make any further contributions to the retirement fund 
association’s defined benefit E by reason of this subsequent public service. 

Sec. 2. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Section 1 i_s effective retroactive t_g January L, 1992. 

Presented to the governor April 9, 1992 

Signed by the governor April 10, 1992, 2:14 p.m. 

CHAPTER 44l—H.F.No. 2707 
An act relating to state lana's; authorizing public sale of certain tax-forfeited land in 

Mille Lacs county; authorizing an exchange of real property. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. SALE OF TAX-FORFEITED LAND; MILLE LACS COUNTY. 
(p) Notwithstanding Minnesota Statutes, sections 92.45 gt 282.01-8; subdi- 

vision 1, Mille Lacs county may §e_ll Q tax.-forfeited land described i_n_ para- 
graph (g),_under t_l1e_ remaining provisions _o_f Minnesota Statutes, chapter 282. 

(p) The conveyance must E i_n g form approved py tli_e-attorney general. 
(p) I_h_e land fit; may pg conveyed i_s located i_n Mille Lacs count , consists 

9_f about Q acre; @ i_s described ps_: _'I_‘_l§ East Half pf tfi Southeast Quarter o_f 
Section _2_(_)_, Township fl North, Range E West. 

(Q) The county pap determined that ghp county‘s land management interests 
would best pg served i_f t_h_§ lands were returned 19 private ownership. 

Sec. 2. EXCHANGE OF LAND; AITKIN COUNTY. 
(:1) Notwithstanding me requirements pf Minnesota Statutg sections 

94.341 t_o_ 94.348 £1 103F.535, £1 with £I_1_§_ approval pf 15 land exchange 
board, flip commissioner _o_f natural resources shall exchange me land described 
i_n paragraph (p) _fpg land owned py Thomas Godward, pt_. pip an_d described Q 
paragraph Q); 
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(p) _'_I‘_l1§ exchangp must l_)§_ i_n_ _a form approved py t_hg attorney general after 
;l_1_e_ attorney general _l_1_a§_ determined, i_n t_he_ manner provided E i_n Minnesota 
Statutes, section 94.343, subdivision g phat t_h_§_ §i_tlp pf tpg _l§;1_<_i_ proposed t_oQ 
conveyed pg pl_1_e gtpale i_s gopi fl marketable. Lite lgrg th_e @ receives ngst Q substantially _efla_l i_p tp Q stite 11151 exchanged _a£1_ apy deficiency i_n @ must be pi L9 112 state 

(Q) Subject _tp tfi provisions pf _t_l_1_i§ section, th_e commissioner shall 
exchange gig property described i_r_1_ ;l;i_s subdivision Q tl1_e property owned py 
Thomas Godward, pp a_ly, which i_s described i_n paragraph (d_)_. 

_W_1_/2 0_fth_6 _N.1.3. .1./A 9£________S6<>ti0I1 _%3-43-26' E_1/2 0_f‘I11_6 M M Qim E lfl o_f section 7-48-26; app flip Wig o_f t_he_ §l§ _1_/gt o_f section l_3- 
48-27 except t_l§ South Q E a_ll i_n Aitkin county, containingfl 
__sacres more 2: 128.84 

(g) Thomas Godward, gt_. a_l_.g my exchange t;h_e ;e_a_l_ property described ip 
th_is subdivision §9_r gig El property owned py t_h_e state gpc_i described _ip para- 
graph (g)_. 

.5_1lZ0_fL1L9EU_4t;8_I1£1L119fl.1fl0_f‘L1L§fllL‘19_f__S6Cti0n.3§; 
48-24, subiect _tp tfi railroad right pf E g l_e§s_ _l_ afl Q9 _lg_e_ _s_pg 
cifically described ip t_l_1g E1 9_f conveyance); and t_h_§ N_l/2_ o_f ‘pig 
1_\I_fl l_/3 o_f section 22-46-23 a_ll i_n Aitkin county containing _1l5_ 

_....__a5“3l"’*5 ..n3.9.T.§ 3 list 
See. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE. 
Sections 1 $1 g a_re_: effective tl1_e day following t_i_n11 enactment. 
Presented to the governor April 9, 1992 

Became law without the governor’s signature April 13, 1992 

CHAPTER 442—H.F.No. 2082 
An act relating to utilities; requiring the public utilities commission to adopt rules gov- 

erning telephone companies‘ responses to requests for tracing calls made to households that 
have received harassing calls; proposing coding for new law in Minnesota Statutes, chapter 
237. 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA: 
Section 1. [237.069] TRACERS; HARASSING TELEPHONE CALLS. 
lh_e_ commission §1_11ll adopt rules t_o govern E telephone companies 

respond t_p reguests _f9_§ tracers made lpy persons Lm)_ alleoe receiving harassing 
telephone calls. 1 rules must address when a_ request f_o_r g tracer _mpy Q 
denied 9_r delayed. 
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